



Date: June 19, 2024

**Listing Department**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza,  
Plot No. C/1, G. Block,  
Bandra- Kurla Complex,  
Bandra East, Mumbai-400 051

**Corporate Relationship Department**  
**BSE Ltd.**  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor New Trading, Rotunda Building,  
P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort,  
Mumbai- 400 001

**Ref: Symbol- DHANUKA**

**Scrip Code: 507717**

**Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Respected Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly find below the details of notice received from the Department of Legal Metrology:

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Authority	Office of the Senior Inspector, Legal Metrology (Weight and Measurement), Moradabad, U.P.
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Notice issued in violation of Section 18 of the Legal Metrology Act 2009 read with Rule 4 and 8 (1) of the Legal Metrology (Packaged Commodities) Rules 2011
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	Email dated 19.06.2024
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Required quadrilateral space not found in the declaration of the net content of the product on the main display panel.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	No impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,  
**For Dhanuka Agritech Limited**

**Jitin Sadana**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
FCS-7612